
 Standish-Sterling Community School District                                                                                                   
Administration Office

3789 Wyatt Road

Standish, MI 48658

eluptowski@standish-sterling.org

Supervisor of Maintenance

Technology

It is the goal of the staff and administration to answer questions or deal with student/parent concerns as quickly and

efficiently as possible. If a problem or a concern arises, please contact the employee who is most directly involved with the issue.

If you are not satisfied with the information received, please follow the "chain of command" as listed.

Step #3 Step #5

Principal Board of Education

Board of Education

Board of Education

Board of Education

Superintendent

Board of Education

Board of Education

Superintendent

Board of Education

Supervisor of Maintenance Board of Education

Board of Education

Board of Education

Board of Education

Superintendent

Food Service Supervision Issue Building Administrator Superintendent

Maintenance/Custodial Issue Custodian Building Administrator Superintendent

Employment Issue Personnel Services Specialist Superintendent

Food Service Issue Food Service Worker

Transportation Issue Bus Driver Transportation Director Board of Education

Policy Issue Personnel Services Specialist Superintendent

Secretary Issue Building Administrator Superintendent

Technology Issue Technology Coordinator Superintendent

Food Service Supervisor

Classroom Issue Teacher Building Administrator Board of Education

Counselor Issue Building Administrator Superintendent

Business Issue Business Specialist Superintendent

Central Office Employee Issue Central Office Employee Superintendent

Athletic Issue Coach Athletic Director Superintendent

Building Administration Issue Building Administrator Superintendent

Central Office Administration Chain of Command Process

Question or Concern Step #1 Step #2 Step #4

Central Jr/Sr High School Keith Fegan, Principal (989) 846-3660 kfegan@standish-sterling.org
Central Jr/Sr High School Bruce Hadd, Assistant Principal (989) 846-3660 bhadd@standish-sterling.org

Standish-Sterling Central Elementary Gary Roper, Principal (989) 846-4526 groper@standish-sterling.org
Standish-Sterling Central Elementary Becky Murphy, Assistant Principal bmurphy@standish-sterling.org(989) 846-4526

Sterling Elemetentary Gary Roper, Principal (989) 654-2367 groper@standish-sterling.org
Sterling Elemetentary Becky Murphy, Assistant Principal (989) 654-2367 bmurphy@standish-sterling.org

Title I/Grants Arnae Stokoszynski (989) 846-3675 astokoszynski@standish-sterling.org
Title IX Keith Fegan (989) 846-3660 kfegan@standish-sterling.org

Dave Dekett (989) 846-3684 ddekett@standish-sterling.org
Ken Adrian (989) 846-3674 kadrian@standish-sterling.org

Section 504 & Title II Questions Keith Fegan (989) 846-3660 kfegan@standish-sterling.org
Sexual Harassment Hearing Officer Keith Fegan (989) 846-3660 kfegan@standish-sterling.org

MEAP/MME Coordinator Arnae Stokoszynski (989) 846-3675 astokoszynski@standish-sterling.org

Special Education Services Kim Haley-Stein (989) 846-9510 haley-steink@baisd.net

School Safety Liaison Gary Roper (989) 846-4256 groper@standish-sterling.org

Food Service Director Nancy Jameson (989) 846-3656 njameson@standish-sterling.org
Homeless Liaison Gary Roper (989) 846-4256 groper@standish-sterling.org

tstrawn@standish-sterling.org

AHERA Designated Person/Asbestos Supervisor of Maintenance (989) 846-3684 maintenance@standish-sterling.org

Transportation Director Erin Luptowski (989) 846-3387

Payroll Trisha Strawn (989)-846-3675

Business Manager Jennifer Malik (989) 846-3672

Phone: (989) 846-3670

FAX: (989) 846-7890

jmalik@standish-sterling.org
Personnel Services Specialist Karen Kraska (989) 846-3670 kkraska@standish-sterling.org

Superintendent Darren S. Kroczaleski (989) 846-3670 dkroczaleski@standish-sterling.org
Athletic Director/Community Ed Ben Welmers (989) 846-3664 bwelmers@standish-sterling.org
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